IELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 032-790-702
Issue 2-D, August, 1960
AT&T Co Standard
KEYS
STROMBERG-CARLSON 319 AND 320 TYPES
REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES

gauge)
MATERIALS
HO. 319 TYPE KEY
Description
Screw-driver - 3-1/2"
Cleaning Brush
Duck-bill Pliers
Bell System Cabinet
Screw-driver - 3-1/2"
per A. T. & T. Co.
Drawing 46-X-40
0-700 Gram Gauge
70-0-70 Gram Gauge
KS-7860 Petroleum Spirits
Toothpicks - Hardwood
Flat at One End and
Pointed at Other
3.01 CLEANING (Rq.2.0l)
M-1 Clean the contacts in accordance with
the section covering cleaning procedures tor
cleaning key contacts. Clean otfter parts in
accordance with procedures 3.02, M-3 and 3.08,
M-4.
3.02 CAll MOVEMENT (Rq.2.02)
M-1 Cracked, warped or broken key tops
may cause the levers to bind and thus prevent
or delay the release ot the lever. In this
oase replace the key top.
M-2 Loose or missing screws in the key
top may cause it to move and bind the lever.
Replace missing screws and tighten all screws
with the No. 35 screw-driver.
K-3 It the bind is not removed by the
above procedures, it may be corrected as fol­
lows: Unscrew the lever handles, remove the
key top mounting screws with the No. 35 screw­
driver, and the mounting bracket screws with
the 3-l/2" cabinet screw-driver. It the key
Pa.se 4
top is not readily removable, push it up from
the bottom with the screw-driver. Examine the
cam and the slots in the key frame and key
base tor dirt. Clean the parts it necessary
with the KS-2993 brush.
M-4 It the cam binds in the slot remove
the key top mounting screws with the No. 35
screw-driver, remove the key top, and slightly
enlarge the slot in the key top.
3.03 RELATIOI'i OF Tr:C: PLUI;G::::?. Sr:UI:Gs Tv THE
;-,QLLEHS l rtq. 2. 03)
3.04 f.EL • .,.i ... Oii v:::' T:t--3 m..;;<'Yi:r{ SPRII'iG TO TEE
KEY FRAME AND nOLLERJ (Rq.2.04)
M-1 If the pressure of the plunger springs
against the rollers on the locking spring com­
bination is unsatisfactory, it will prevent the
lever restoring to the vertical position. To
correct this condition operate the lever to the
operated position and apply the duck-bill
pliers to the locking plunger springs as close
as possible to the base of the sprinp as s~own
in Fig. 13 • .
Release the lever and adJust the springs as re­
quired. A uniform adjustment should be placed
on both looking plunger springs.
Duck-bill
Pliers
Fig. 1~ - Method of Adjusting Locking
Plunger Springs for Tension
M-2 If the tension or the non-locking
plunger springs is insufficient, throw the
lever to the non-locking operated position and